Jull8
Total
Charges

$43.64
$297.38

Total $341.02

Jul18
Total
Charges
$28.44

Total $28.44

Ms Cathy O'Toole MP

Expenditure on Entitlements paid by the
Department of Parliamentary Services

Final Report

Summary of Parliamentary Expenditure

Paid between 01 Jul 2018 and 31 Dec 2018

Telecommunication - Mobile Phone

Aug18 Sepl8 Octl18
Total Total Total
Charges Charges Charges
$90.69 $103.31 $91.13
$381.82 $376.31 $325.71
$472.51 $479.62 $416.84

Telecommunication - Data/Wireless Modem

Aug18 Sepl8 Octl18
Total Total Total
Charges Charges Charges
$36.36 $36.36 $36.36
$36.36 $36.36 $36.36

Nov18
Total
Charges
$40.99
$338.48

$379.47

Nov18

Total
Charges
$36.36

$36.36

Decl18
Total

Total

Charges

$57.12
$210.93

$268.05

Dec18

Total
Charges
$36.36

$36.36

$426.88
$1,930.63

$2,357.51

Total

$210.24

$210.24



