

PARLIAMENT OF AUSTRALIA

## DEPARTMENT OF PARLIAMENTARY SERVICES

## Ms Cathy O'Toole MP

Expenditure on Entitlements paid by the Department of Parliamentary Services

## **Final Report**

## **Summary of Parliamentary Expenditure**

Paid between 01 Jul 2018 and 31 Dec 2018

Telecommunication - Mobile Phone									
	Jul18 Total Charges	Total	Total	Oct18 Total Charges	Total	Total	Total		
	\$43.64	\$90.69	\$103.31	\$91.13	\$40.99	\$57.12	\$426.88		
	\$297.38	\$381.82	\$376.31	\$325.71	\$338.48	\$210.93	\$1,930.63		
Total	\$341.02	\$472.51	\$479.62	\$416.84	\$379.47	\$268.05	\$2,357.51		

	Jul18 Total Charges	Aug18 Total Charges	Total	Total	Nov18 Total Charges	Dec18 Total Charges	Total
	\$28.44	\$36.36	\$36.36	\$36.36	\$36.36	\$36.36	\$210.24
Total	\$28.44	\$36.36	\$36.36	\$36.36	\$36.36	\$36.36	\$210.24